FORM PTO-1595 REC 09 - 09 - 1	1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 101138	786
Name of conveying party(ies):     James Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ECHOWELL ELECTRONIC CO., LT.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address: No. 85, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd., Sanchung City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: No. 85, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd.,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Sanchung City, Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C. City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: August 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: August 24, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Howard J. Klein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Klein & Szekeres, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 4199 Campus Drive, Suite 700	
Irvine, CA 92612	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 4199 Campus Drive  Suite 700	Deposit account number:
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Howard J. Klein, Reg#28,727  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

١.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,  (1) James Lee	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS  (2) ECHOWELL ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.  (3) No. 85, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd., Sanchung City, Ta (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the applic (4) ELECTRONIC TRIP METER FOR A BICYCI which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at appei, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and alluation for United States Letters Patent entitled
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues application and patents, and the right to all ber protection of industrial property and application.  It is hereby authorized and requested that to said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assigned designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agree the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned werenewal, and reissue patent applications; executions.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of mee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its ed that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, but all rightful other papers; and generally do I consider desirable for aiding in securing and
DATE: August 24, 1999	INVENTOR(S)  James Lee  James Lee
WITNESSES:	

PATENT REEL: 010212 FRAME: 0723